STATE

553

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

561

562

563

564

565

566

567

568

569

570

571

Borough Constituency
Joanna Meriel Stevens

Cardiff North (Gogledd
Caerdydd)

Borough Constituency
Anna Rhiannon McMorrin

Cardiff South and Penarth (De
Caerdydd a Phenarth)
Borough Constituency
Stephen John Doughty
Cardiff West (Gorllewin
Caerdydd)

Borough Constituency
Alexandre Samuel Barros-Curtis
Ceredigion Preseli

County Constituency

Ben Morgan Lake

Clwyd East (Dwyrain Clwyd)
County Constituency
Rebecca Gittins

Clwyd North (Gogledd Clwyd)
County Constituency

Gillian Marie German

Dwyfor Meirionnydd

County Constituency
Elizabeth Saville Roberts
Gower (GRyr)

County Constituency

Antonia Louise Antoniazzi
Llanelli

County Constituency

Nia Rhiannon Griffith

Merthyr Tydfil and Aberdare
(Merthyr Tudful ac AberdXr)
County Constituency

Gerald Jones

Mid and South Pembrokeshire
(Canol a De Sir Benfro)
County Constituency
Monmouthshire (Sir Fynwy)
County Constituency
Catherine Ann Fookes
Montgomeryshire and GlyndXr
(Maldwyn a GlyndR&r)

County Constituency

Stephen James Witherden

Neath and Swansea East
(Castell-nedd a Dwyrain
Abertawe)

County Constituency

Carolyn Harris

Newport East (Dwyrain
Casnewydd)

County Constituency

Jessica Elizabeth Morden
Newport West and Islwyn
(Gorllewin Casnewydd ac Islwyn)
County Constituency

Ruth Lorraine Jones

Pontypridd

County Constituency

Alexandra Mary Jones-Davies
Rhondda and Ogmore (Rhondda
ac Ogwr)

County Constituency
Christopher John Bryant

Swansea West (Gorllewin
Abertawe)

County Constituency
Torsten Henricson Bell

572 Torfaen
County Constituency
Nicklaus Thomas-Symonds

573 Vale of Glamorgan (Bro
Morgannwg)

County Constituency
Kanishka Narayan
574 Wrexham (Wrecsam)
County Constituency
Andrew Steven Ranger
575 Ynys Mén
County Constituency
Llinos Medi Huws
(4663801)

Honours & awards

State Awards

ORDER OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James’s Palace, London SWA1

19 July 2024

ROYAL VICTORIAN ORDER

THE KING has been graciously pleased to make the following
appointments to the Royal Victorian Order:

M.V.0.

To be Members:

Captain Lakhbahadur GURUNG, 2nd Royal Gurkha Rifles, on
relinquishment of the role of The King’s Gurkha Orderly Officer.
Captain Vivek Jung SHAH, M.B.E., The Queen’s Own Gurkha Logistic
Regiment, on relinquishment of the role of The King’s Gurkha Orderly
Officer.

(To be dated 9 July 2024)

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James’s Palace, London SWA1

19 July 2024

BAR TO THE ROYAL VICTORIAN MEDAL (SILVER)

THE KING has been graciously pleased to award the Bar to the Royal
Victorian Medal (Silver) to the undermentioned:

Stevan John TURNBULL, R.V.M., Arboriculture Team Supervisor,
Crown Estate, Windsor.

(To be dated 7 February 2024) (4663923)

CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St. James’s Palace, London SW1

19 July 2024

ERRATA

Supplement No.1 to The London Gazette dated 15 June 2024 (No.
64423)

ORDER OF THE BATH

Page B3 - C.B. (Civil Division)

David Allen EVANS fo read David Alan EVANS, Director General and
General Counsel, Legal Group, H.M. Revenue and Customs. For
services to the Government Legal Profession, to Tax and to Diversity.
ORDER OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE

B10 - O.B.E. (Civil Divison)

Tabassum Rizan AHMAD to read Tabassum Rizwan AHMAD, Chief
Executive Officer, EmployAbility. For services to Inclusive Access to
Employment for Neurodivergent and Disabled Young People.

B14 - O.B.E. (Civil Division)

Lieutenant Colonel (Rtd.) Frank Thomas James Anthony RILEY fo
read Lieutenant Colonel (Rtd.) Francis Thomas James Anthony RILEY,
lately Director, National Firearms Centre, Royal Armouries. For
services to Military Heritage.

Dr. Hannana SIDDIQUI fo read Dr. Hannana SIDDIQUI, Head of
Policy, Campaigning and Research, Southhall Black Sisters. For
services to the Prevention of Violence Against Women.

LONDON GAZETTE | CONTAINING ALL NOTICES PUBLISHED ONLINE BETWEEN 19 AND 21 JULY 2024 | 14091



