	Borough Constituency		County Constituency
550	Joanna Meriel Stevens	570	Torsten Henricson Bell
553	Cardiff North (Gogledd Caerdydd)	572	Torfaen County Constituency
	Borough Constituency		Nicklaus Thomas-Symonds
	Anna Rhiannon McMorrin	573	Vale of Glamorgan (Bro
554	Cardiff South and Penarth (De		Morgannwg)
	Caerdydd a Phenarth) Borough Constituency		County Constituency
	Stephen John Doughty	574	Kanishka Narayan Wrexham (Wrecsam)
555	Cardiff West (Gorllewin		County Constituency
	Caerdydd)		Andrew Steven Ranger
	Borough Constituency Alexandre Samuel Barros-Curtis	575	Ynys Môn
556	Ceredigion Preseli		County Constituency Llinos Medi Huws
	County Constituency		(4663801)
	Ben Morgan Lake		(,
557	Clwyd East (Dwyrain Clwyd)	Honours & awards	S
	County Constituency Rebecca Gittins		
558	Clwyd North (Gogledd Clwyd)	State Awards	
	County Constituency		
	Gillian Marie German	ORDER OF THE BRITISH E	MPIRE
559	Dwyfor Meirionnydd	CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD	
	County Constituency Elizabeth Saville Roberts	St. James's Palace, London SW1	
560	Gower (G yr)		
	County Constituency	ROYAL VICTORIAN ORDER THE KING has been graciously pleased to make the following	
561	Antonia Louise Antoniazzi	appointments to the Royal Victorian Order:	
	Llanelli County Constituency	M.V.O. To be Members:	
	Nia Rhiannon Griffith	Captain Lakhbahadur GURUNG, 2nd Royal Gurkha Rifles, on	
562	Merthyr Tydfil and Aberdare	relinquishment of the role of The King's Gurkha Orderly Officer. Captain Vivek Jung SHAH, M.B.E., The Queen's Own Gurkha Logistic	
	(Merthyr Tudful ac Aberd r)	Regiment, on relinquishment of the role of The King's Gurkha Orderly	
	County Constituency Gerald Jones	Officer.	
563	Mid and South Pembrokeshire	(To be dated 9 July 2024) CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD	
	(Canol a De Sir Benfro)	St. James's Palace, London SW1	
504	County Constituency	19 July 2024 BAR TO THE ROYAL VICTORIAN	
564	Monmouthshire (Sir Fynwy) County Constituency		ased to award the Bar to the Royal
	Catherine Ann Fookes	Victorian Medal (Silver) to the under	
565	Montgomeryshire and Glynd r	Crown Estate, Windsor.	., Arboriculture Team Supervisor,
	(Maldwyn a Glynd r)	(To be dated 7 February 2024)	(4663923)
	County Constituency Stephen James Witherden		
566	Neath and Swansea East	CENTRAL CHANCERY OF THE O	RDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD
	(Castell-nedd a Dwyrain	St. James's Palace, London SW1	
	Abertawe) County Constituency	19 July 2024 ERRATA	
	Carolyn Harris		Gazette dated 15 June 2024 (No.
567	Newport East (Dwyrain	64423) ORDER OF THE BATH	
	Casnewydd)	Page B3 – C.B. (Civil Division)	
	County Constituency Jessica Elizabeth Morden		Alan EVANS, Director General and H.M. Revenue and Customs. For
568	Newport West and Islwyn	services to the Government Legal F	
	(Gorllewin Casnewydd ac Islwyn)	ORDER OF THE BRITISH EMPIRE	
	County Constituency	B10 – O.B.E. (Civil Divison) Tabassum Rizan AHMAD to read	'Tabassum Rizwan AHMAD, Chief
569	Ruth Lorraine Jones Pontypridd	Executive Officer, EmployAbility. F	or services to Inclusive Access to
	County Constituency	Employment for Neurodivergent and Disabled Young People. B14 – O.B.E. (Civil Division)	
	Alexandra Mary Jones-Davies		homas James Anthony RILEY to
570	Rhondda and Ogmore (Rhondda	. ,	icis Thomas James Anthony RILEY,
	ac Ogwr) County Constituency	services to Military Heritage.	s Centre, Royal Armouries. For
	Christopher John Bryant	Dr. Hannana SIDDIQUI to read	Dr. Hannana SIDDIQUI, Head of
571	Swansea West (Gorllewin	Policy, Campaigning and Resear services to the Prevention of Violen	rch, Southhall Black Sisters. For ce Against Women.
	Abertawe)		

## LONDON GAZETTE | CONTAINING ALL NOTICES PUBLISHED ONLINE BETWEEN 19 AND 21 JULY 2024 | 14091